PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5421561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES INC.	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIMUS ACQUISITION LLC
Street Address:	2366 BERNVILLE ROAD
City:	READING
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5982412
Patent Number:	6738435
Patent Number:	5892431
Patent Number:	5961604
Patent Number:	6014015
Patent Number:	6288916
Patent Number:	6602627
Patent Number:	6841971
Patent Number:	7040920
Patent Number:	7182632
Patent Number:	8575779
Patent Number:	9397509
Patent Number:	9030045
Patent Number:	9312726
Patent Number:	9030048
Patent Number:	9037443
Patent Number:	9234916
Patent Number:	9633781
Patent Number:	9812900
Patent Number:	9800090

PATENT REEL: 048598 FRAME: 0180

505374768

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6433905
Patent Number:	7567520
Patent Number:	9853497
Patent Number:	10042963
Patent Number:	10074981
Patent Number:	10103571
Application Number:	14516522
Application Number:	14716686
Application Number:	15096177
Application Number:	15263234
Application Number:	15294571
Application Number:	15495407
Application Number:	15804977
Application Number:	15851001
Application Number:	15965684
Application Number:	16036725
Application Number:	16128339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hd@schachtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCHACHT LAW OFFICE INC.

Address Line 1: 310 E MAGNOLIA ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M219552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. SCHACHT
SIGNATURE:	/michael r schacht/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page1.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page2.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page3.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page4.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page5.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page6.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page7.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page8.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page8.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page9.tif

source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page10.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page11.tif source=M219552_2019-03-14_AssignmentFINAL#page12.tif

Intellectual Property Assignment

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of December 7, 2018 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between **Alpha Technologies Inc.**, a Washington corporation, with an address at 3767 Alpha Way, Bellingham, WA 98226 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **Optimus Acquisition LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>") and is being entered into pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, in and pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to purchase, acquire, and receive from Assignor, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP (as defined in Schedule 1 hereto).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration under the Agreement and otherwise, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee purchases, acquires, and receives from Assignor, all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP, all of them to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, heirs, and assigns on and as of the Effective Date.
- 2. Assignor and Assignee agree that, as of the Effective Date, Assignee shall solely and exclusively own and hold all rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP and any part, component, aspect, element and right thereof, including, without limitation, the right to, directly or indirectly exercise, exploit, grant rights and license to or under, assign, transfer, convey, commercialize, improve, protect, enforce, or otherwise enjoy any and all rights and benefits encompassed by or resulting from any and all of the Assigned IP, all in Assignee's sole discretion, including, but not limited to, the exploitation, licensing out, assignment, transfer, conveyance, commercialization, enjoyment, and exercise of any economic and non-economic rights, and the development and ownership of any derivative works and technology in any way covered by, embodying, using, utilizing or based on the Assigned IP and/or any part, component, aspect, element and right thereof. Assignor does not and shall not retain, whether expressly, by implication, estoppel or otherwise, any right, title, or interest in and to any or all of the Assigned IP, or any part, component, aspect, element or right therein or thereof.
- 3. For the avoidance of doubt, Assignee shall solely and exclusively have the right and be entitled, in its sole discretion, in and/or under the laws of any country and jurisdiction, to (i) initiate and/or continue any action, suit, litigation, arbitration or other proceeding of any kind, and seek, enforce, and benefit from any right, remedy and/or award, in connection with the Assigned IP, or any infringement, theft or violation thereof, whether such rights, remedies or infringement are based on any acts, omission or conduct prior to, on, or after the Effective Date, and (ii) file, continue, discontinue, prosecute, or abandon any patent application and any application for registration of any Assigned IP, and (iii) obtain, maintain, abandon, cancel, or let expire any patent and registration of any Assigned IP. Assignee does not and shall not have any obligation to account for, report, share, pay, or otherwise provide or deliver, and Assignor is not and shall not be entitled to any or all of, any revenue, payment, royalty, award, or other benefit that Assignee receives or is entitled to for or in connection with any Assigned IP, other than the consideration for the assignment thereof expressly stated in the Agreement.
- 4. If and to the extent requested by Assignee, Assignor shall cause, and hereby authorizes, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Copyright Office, and any other patent office, copyright office, and similar or comparable agency, office, register, or registrar in any country or jurisdiction to record Assignee as the sole and exclusive owner of any application, patent and/or registration covering the Assigned IP, and to issue any patent, registration, certificate, document, or process in such country or jurisdiction, or issue process, presently pending or existing in the future, for any such application, patent and/or registration in the name and for the benefit of Assignee only.

1

- 5. If and to the extent that Assignor, under any applicable law, retains or acquires any right, title, or interest in or to any or all of the Assigned IP notwithstanding the assignments and agreements under this Assignment, Assignor agrees to make any additional assignment, conveyance, and transfer in or to, and to take all actions necessary to fully assign, convey, and transfer to Assignee, all of such retained or acquired right, title, and interest to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.
- 6. If and to the extent that the assignment, transfer, and conveyance of any right, title, or interest in or to any Assigned IP is prohibited, illegal, invalid, ineffective, or unenforceable under applicable law, Assignor hereby grants Assignee and its successors and assigns a sole and exclusive, worldwide, irrevocable, perpetual, non-terminable, freely transferable, freely assignable, freely sublicensable right and license, free of any royalty, fee, or other payment or value by Assignee or to Assignor, to fully use, utilize, exploit, commercialize, and exercise any right under or to such Assigned IP in any way, by any means, and in any form or medium, whether now known or becoming known in the future.
- 7. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor shall provide any assistance, including, without limitation, providing any information and documents, executing any documents and affidavits, providing any testimony, and/or rendering any other assistance, as is necessary or useful for Assignee to secure and perfect sole and exclusive ownership of, and obtain registrations in the name of solely Assignee or a third party designated by Assignee, for the Assigned IP and/or any part thereof, and to otherwise fully effect and implement the provisions in this Assignment.
- 8. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution and resubstitution, in whole or in part, in the name and stead of Assignor but on behalf and for the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, to demand, receive and collect any and all of the Assigned IP and to give receipts and releases for and in respect of the same, and from time to time to institute and prosecute in Assignor's name, or otherwise for the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, which Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem proper for the collection or recovery of any of the Assigned IP or for the collection and enforcement of any claim or right of any kind regarding the Assigned IP hereby sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred, or intended so to be, and to take any other actions and make, sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver any documents and instruments as may from time to time be necessary or appropriate to assign to Assignee and its successors and assigns the Assigned IP granted to Assignee under the Agreement. Assignor declares that the foregoing powers are coupled with an interest and are and will be irrevocable by Assignor or by its dissolution or in any manner or for any reason whatsoever. Nothing in this paragraph will be deemed a waiver of any remedies otherwise available.
- 9. Should any section, or portion thereof, of this Assignment be held invalid by reason of any law existing now or in the future in any jurisdiction by any court of competent authority or by a legally enforceable directive of any governmental body, such section or portion thereof shall be validly reformed so as to approximate the intent of Assignor and Assignee as set forth herein as nearly as possible and, if unreformable, shall be deemed divisible and deleted with respect to such jurisdiction; this Assignment shall not otherwise be affected. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 10. This Assignment will be governed in all respects, including validity, interpretation, and effect, by the laws of the State of Washington, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws.

[Signature page follows]

Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, each through its authorized representative, to be effective as of the Effective Date, even if such is retroactive.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Alpha Technologies Inc.

Optimus Acquisition LLC

Namor John O'Rourke Jine: Secretary / Treasurer

Name: Thomas O'Neill Title: Sole Manager Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment, each through its authorized representative, to be effective as of the Effective Date, even if such is retroactive.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Alpha Technologies Inc.

Optimus Acquisition LLC

Name: John O'Rourke Title: Secretary / Treasurer Name: Thomas O'Neill Title: Sole Manager

Schedule 1

Assigned IP

The term "Assigned IP" means, individually and collectively, and all rights, title, and interest in or to the following:

- A. All Patents of the Assignor, all issued patents worldwide, all pending patent applications worldwide, and all United States provisional filings, as set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- B. All Trademarks of the Assignor, all registered trademarks worldwide, any pending trademark applications worldwide, all unregistered trademarks, and all common law marks of and those assigned to the Assignor, as set forth on Schedule 3 attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- C. Registered Domain Names of the Assignor and those assigned to the Assignor, as set forth on Schedule 4 attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- D. Tangible and intangible assets of the Licensed Intellectual Property of Cheetah Technologies, L.P., which includes, but is not limited to the Tollgrade Communications, Inc., JQ Widgets, Oracle Software or End User License Agreements.
- E. All IP agreements of the Assignor and those assigned to the Assignor as set forth on Schedule 5.

(the "Assigned Property") and all Proprietary Rights (as defined below) in and to any and all of the Assigned Property, and the rights to defend, assert, and enforce any such Proprietary Right against any challenge (whether of ownership, use or exploitation right, validity, enforceability, or otherwise), and collect and receive any remedies for any infringement or misappropriation or otherwise related to such defense, assertion, or enforcement, whether having occurred or occurring at any time before, on, or after the Effective Date, anywhere in the world and under any law or legal system, and all other choses in action and statutory, contractual and other claims, demands and causes of action for royalties, fees or other income from, and all of the proceeds from, any of such Proprietary Right, whether accruing or arising from any event before, on, or after, the Effective Date.

The term "Proprietary Right" means any of the following, anywhere in or throughout the world and under any law or legal system: (i) any patent and any patent application (including, without limitation, any utility and design patent and patent application, and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, substitution, extension, and foreign, international and other counterpart and equivalent of any patent and/or patent application), and any right in or to or arising from any utility model, invention disclosure, patent disclosure, or invention (whether or not patentable), and any right of priority, (ii) any trademark, service mark, trade name, corporate name, business name, domain name, design, logos, slogans, trade dress, and other designation of source or origin, and any common law right, registration, application for registration, extension, and renewal thereof or related thereto, and all goodwill of the business symbolized by any of the foregoing or associated therewith, anywhere in or throughout the world and under any law or legal system, provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Schedule 3 hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the Agreement, the transfer of Assignee's business, or that portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing, (iii) any copyright and any right similar thereto, whether arising from statute, regulation, common or judicial law, treaty or otherwise, and any registration, application for registration, and renewal thereof or related thereto, (iv) any mask work right, and any registration, application for registration, and renewal thereof or related thereto, (v) any moral right, including, without limitation, rights of attribution and integrity, (vi) any data base right and any right in or to or arising from any computer program (whether in source code, object code, or other form), algorithm, data, website, webpage, web address, web presence, uniform resource locator, or digital property or information, (vii)

any right in or to or arising from any trade secret, any know-how, or any confidential information, (viii) any personality, likeness, publicity, and privacy right, and (ix) any other intellectual or industrial property right, whether existing now or being recognized or created in the future.

Schedule 2

(i) Patents - Pending Patent Applications

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Status	Record Owner	Attorney Ref	Inventors
Brazil	1120120208365	2/16/2011	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P216409br	Le, Richardson, Datzov
Canada	2790312	2/16/2011	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Issued 3/27/2018	ATI	P216409ca	Le, Richardson, Datzov
European Union	11745144.3	2/16/2011	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P216409ep	Le, Richardson, Datzov
Hong Kong	13107100.7	2/16/2011	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Published	ATI	P216409hk	Le, Richardson, Datzov
China	2011816608	2/16/20144	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI		
Brazil	1120130185490	1/13/2012	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods	Published	ATI	P216544br	Heidenreich, Haass, Le, Jennings
Canada	2825481	1/13/2012	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods	Pending,	ATI	P216544ca	Heidenreich, Haass, Le, Jennings
European Patent	12747375.9	1/13/2012	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods	Pending	ATI	P216544ep	Heidenreich, Haass, Le, Jennings
Hong Kong	14104909.6	5/26/2014	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods		ATI		
Canada	2825483	1/17/2012	Switching Systems and Methods for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending,	ATI	P216732ca	Richardson. Le
Brazil	1120130188049	1/17/2012	Uninterruptible Power Supplies for Use in a Distributed Network	Pending	ATI	P216733br	Heidenreich, Roybal, Le, Bhatt
Canada	2825006	1/17/2012	Uninterruptible Power Supplies for Use in a Distributed Network	Pending,	ATI	P216733ca	Heidenreich, Roybal, Le, Bhatt
European Union	12736959.3	1/17/2012	Uninterruptible Power Supplies for Use in a Distributed Network	Pending	ATI	P216733ep	Heidenreich, Roybal, Le, Bhatt
Canada	2815488	5/9/2013	Status Monitoring Cable for Generators	Pending	ATI	P217354ca	Peck, Carpenter, Thompson, Foster

United States	14/516,522	10/16/2014	Status Monitoring Systems and Methods for Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Published	ATI	P218168	Anderson, Bhatt, Hewitt, Roybal
Brazil	102014026157	10/20/2014	Status Monitoring Systems and Methods for Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P218168br	Anderson, Bhatt, Hewitt, Roybal
Canada	2867829	10/17/2014	Status Monitoring Systems and Methods for Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P218168ca	Anderson, Bhatt, Hewitt, Roybal
Mexico	MX/a/2014/012 560	10/17/2014	Status Monitoring Systems and Methods for Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P218168m x	Anderson, Bhatt, Hewitt, Roybal
United States	14/716,686	5/19/2015	Design Systems and Methods for Solar Power Equipment	Issued	ATI	P218535	Petroski & Meyer
United States	15/096,177	4/11/2016	Uninterruptible Power Supplies for Use in a Distributed Network	Issued	ATI	P218704	Heidenreich, Roybal, Le, Bhatt
United States	15/263,234	9/12/2016	Power Control Systems and Methods	Issued	ATI	P218771	Faley, LeBow, Bhatt
Australia	2016321418	9/12/2016	Power Control Systems and Methods	Pending	ATI		
Canada	2997953	9/12/2016	Power Control Systems and Methods		ATI		
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US16/513 71	9/12/2016	Power Control Systems and Methods	Published	ATI	P218771pc t	Faley, LeBow, Bhatt
European Union	16845289.4	9/12/2016	Power Control Systems and Methods	Published,	ATI	P218771eu	Faley, LeBow, Bhatt
United States	15/294,571	10/14/2016	Ferroresonant Transformer Systems and Methods With Selectable Input and Output Voltages For Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P218942	Le, Bhatt, Newberry
United States	15/495,407	4/24/2017	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Published	ATI	P219160	Le, Richardson, Datzov
Australia	2017203737	6/2/2017	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P219160au	Le, Richardson, Datzov

United States	15/791,314	10/23/2017	Uninterruptible Power Supply Systems and Methods for Communication Systems	Published	ATI	P219355	Heidenreich, Schmidt, Paoli, Peck, Thomas, Rodgers
United States	15/804,977	11/6/2017	Switching Systems and Methods for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P219358	Richardson. Le
United States	15/851,001	12/21/2017	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods for Battery Systems and Uninterruptible Power Supplies	Pending	ATI	P219359	Heidenreich, Haass, Le, Jennings
United States	15/965,684	4/27/2018	Packaging Systems and Methods for Batteries	Pending	ATI	P219459	Paoli, Regan, Overhauser, Newberry
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2018/0 30016	4/27/2018	Packaging Systems and Methods for Batteries	Pending	ATI	P219459pc t	Paoli, Regan, Overhauser, Newberry
United States	16/036,725	7/16/2018	Voltage Regulated AC Power Supply Systems and Methods	Pending	ATI	P219507	Le
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2018/0 42339	7/16/2018	Voltage Regulated AC Power Supply Systems and Methods	Pending	ATI	P219507pc t	Le
United States	16/128,339	9/11/2018	Power Control Systems and Methods	Pending	ATI	P219514	Faley, LeBow, Bhatt

(ii) Patents - Expired

Country	Status	Pat. No.	Issued	Title	App. No.	App. Date	Recor d Owner	Invento r	Att. Ref.
United States	Expired 1/31/2014	5982412	11/9/19 99	Coaxial Testing and Provisioning Network Interface Device (from Cheetah)	08/981,179	12/12/19 97	ATI	Nulty	P218570
United States	Issued	6738435	5/18/20 04	Matched-Filter Frequency-Shift- Keyed Receiver Using Degenerate Digital Signal Processing Techniques (from Cheetah)	09/689,684	10/13/20 00	ATI	Becker	P218579
United States	Expired 5/20/2018	5,892,43 1	4/6/199 9	Power Multiplexer for Broadband Communications Systems			ATI	Osterma n	P210351

438617

United	Expired	5961604	10/5/19	Status Monitoring	09/090,099	6/3/1998	ATI	Anderso	P210438
States	6/3/2018		99	Systems for Cable				n &	
				Television Signal				Crawfor	
				Distribution				d	
				Networks					
United	Expired	6014015	1/11/20	Electrical	09/130,639	8/6/1998	ATI	Thorne,	P210498
States	8/6/2018		00	Generator				Kaiser,	
				Employing Rotary				Skinner	
				Engine					

(iii) Patents - Issued Patents

Country	Status	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Record Owner	Exp. Date	Inventors	Att. Ref
United States	Issued	628891	9/11/2001	Multiple Output Uninterruptible Alternating Current Power Supplies for Communications Systems	09/419,22	10/15/1999	ATI	10/15/20 19	Liu, Han, Vu	P210932
United Kingdom	Issued	235535 0	3/16/2004 4/14/2004	Multiple Output UPS for Communications Systems	19990029 06599290 65.2	12/8/1999	ATI	12/8/201 9	Liu, Han, Vu	P210932 gb
Japan	Issued	416739 1	8/8/2008	Multiple Output Uninterrupted Power Supplies For Communications Systems	2000- 353594	10/16/2000	ATI	10/16/20 20	Liu, Han, Vu	P210932 jp
United States	Issued	660262 7	8/5/2003	Uninterruptible Power Supplies Using Fuel Cells	09/812,29 2	3/20/2001	ATI	3/20/202	Liu, Le, Sloane, Humphre ys	P212878
Canada	Issued	240388 8	5/29/2007	Uninterruptible Power Supplies Using Fuel Cells	2403888	3/20/2001	ATI	3/20/202	Liu, Le, Sloane, Humphre ys	P212878 ca
United States	Issued	684197 1	1/11/2005	Charge Balancing Systems and Methods	10/444,20 8	5/24/2003	ATI	5/24/202 3	Spee, Le Jennings	P214257
United States	Issued	704092 0	5/9/2006	Connection Systems and Methods for Utility Meters	10/863,12 1	6/7/2004	ATI	6/7/2024	Johnson, Le, Barany	P214560
Canada	Issued	250410 1	5/11/2010	Connection Systems and Methods for Utility Meters	2504101	6/7/2004	ATI	6/7/2024	Johnson, Le, Barany	P214560 ca
United States	Issued	718263 2	2/27/2007	Connection Systems and Methods for Utility Meters (CIP of Pat. No. 7,040,920)	11/430,79 9	5/9/2006	ATI	6/7/2024	Johnson, Le, Barany	P215026
United States	Issued	857577 9	11/5/2013	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	12/803,78 7	7/7/2010	ATI	9/9/2021	Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409
Australia	Issued	201121 8269	7/23/2015	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	20112182 69	2/16/2011	ATI		Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409 au
Chile	Issued	51.996	11/30/201 5	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	2012- 02276	8/17/2012	ATI		Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409 cl
Korea	Issued	10- 181373 3	12/22/201 7	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	2012- 7023556	2/16/2011	ATI		Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409 kr
Mexico	Issued	313746	9/26/2013	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in	MX/a/201 2/009501	2/16/2011	ATI		Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409 mx

438617

				Uninterruptible Power Supplies						
Peru	Issued	001261 -2012	5/31/2017	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	1261-2012	2/16/2011	ATI		Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409 pe
Taiwan	Issued	146760 8	1/1/2015	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	20110105 186	2/17/2011	ATI		Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P216409 tw
United States	Issued	939750 9	7/19/2016	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods for Battery Systems and Uninterruptible Power Supplies	13/350,70 6	1/13/2012	ATI	3/16/203	Heidenrei ch, Haass, Le, Jennings	P216544
Australia	Issued	201221 8100	9/1/2016	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods	20122181 00	1/13/2012	ATI	1/13/203	Heidenrei ch, Haass, Le, Jennings	P216544 au
Mexico	Issued	339881	6/14/2016	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods	MX//2/20 13/008461	1/13/2012	ATI		Heidenrei ch, Haass, Le, Jennings	P216544 mx
Taiwan	Issued	156813 3	1/21/2017	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods	20120101 904	1/18/2012	ATI		Heidenrei ch, Haass, Le, Jennings	P216544 tw
United States	Issued	903004	5/12/2015	Switching Systems and Methods for Use is Uninterruptible Power Supplies	13/352,30 8	1/17/2012	ATI	8/23/203	Richardso n. Le	P216732
Taiwan	Issued	I53972 1	6/21/2016	Switching Systems and Methods for Use is Uninterruptible Power Supplies	20120102 156	1/19/2012	ATI		Richardso n. Le	P216732 tw
United States	Issued	931272 6	4/12/2016	Uninterruptible Power Supplies For Use in a Distributed Network	13/352,31 7	1/17/2012	ATI	3/8/2034	Heidenrei ch, Roybal, Le, Bhatt	P216733
Australia	Issued	201220 7388	9/1/2016	Uninterruptible Power Supplies For Use in a Distributed Network	20122073 88	1/17/2012	ATI	1/17/203	Heidenrei ch, Roybal, Le, Bhatt	P216733 au
Mexico	Issued	325713	11/26/201 4	Uninterruptible Power Supplies For Use in a Distributed Network	MX/a/201 3/008462	1/17/2012	ATI		Heidenrei ch, Roybal, Le, Bhatt	P216733 mx
Taiwan	Issued	152815 7	4/1/2016	Uninterruptible Power Supplies For Use in a Distributed Network	20120102 159	1/19/2012	ATI		Heidenrei ch, Roybal, Le, Bhatt	P216733 tw
United States	Issued	903004	5/12/2015	Uninterruptible Power Supply Systems and Methods for Communications Systems	13/275,27	10/17/2011	ATI	9/27/203	Heidenrei ch, Schmidt, Paoli, Peck, Thomas, Rodgers	P216823
United States	Issued	903744	5/19/2015	Design Systems and Methods For Solar Power Equipment	13/653,35 9	10/16/2012	ATI	8/19/203 3	Petroski & Meyer	P217204
United States	Issued	923491 6	1/12/2016	Status Monitoring Cables for Generators	13/831,03 7	3/14/2013	ATI	5/22/203	Peck, Carpenter, Thompso n, Foster	P217354
United States	Issued	963378 1	4/25/2017	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	14/071,49 7	11/4/2013	ATI	11/16/20 21	Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P217698

Australia	Issued	201520 3667	6/15/2017	Ferroresonant Transformer for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	20152036 67	6/30/2015	ATI	2/16/203	Le, Richardso n, Datzov	P217698 au
United States	Issued	981290 0	11/7/2017	Switching Systems and Methods for Use in Uninterruptible Power Supplies	14/706,77 9	5/7/2015	ATI	1/12/203	Richardso n, Le	P218491
United States	Issued	980009	10/24/201 7	Uninterruptible Power Supply Systems and Methods for Communication Systems	14/710,42	5/12/2015	ATI	10/17/20 31	Heidenrei ch, Schmidt, Paoli, Peck, Thomas, Rodgers	P218528
United States	(security interest on patent – to be released at Closing)	643390	8/13/2002	Frequency Agile Transponder (Assigned from Cheetah Technologies, L.P.)	09/308,35	5/18/1999	ATI	5/18/201 9	Gibala, Price	P218569
United States	(security interest on patent – to be released at Closing)	756752 0	7/28/2009	Apparatus and Method of Remotely Enabling a Special Mode of Operation of an Endpoint in a VOIP Network (Assigned from Cheetah Technologies, L.P.)	11/273,74	11/15/2005	ATI	2/8/2028	Ostrosky	P218571
United States	Issued	985349 7	12/26/201 7	Charge Equalization Systems and Methods for Battery Systems and Uninterruptible Power Supplies	15/213,33	7/18/2016	ATI	1/13/203	Heidenrei ch, Haass, Le, Jennings	P218860
United States	(security interest on patent – to be released at Closing)	673843 5	5/18/2004	Matched-Filter Frequency-Shift-Keyed Receiver Using Degenerate Digital Signal Processing Techniques	09/689,68 4	10/13/2007	ATI	9/22/202	Dean R. Becker	
United States	Issued	100429 63	8/7/2018	Systems and Methods for Solar Power Equipment	14/716,68 6	5/19/2015	ATI		Petroski, Meyer	P218535
United States	Issued	100749 81	9/11/2018	Power Control Systems and Methods	15/263,23 4	9/12/2016	ATI		Faley, LeBow, Bhatt	P218771
United States	Issued	101035 71	10/16/201 8	Uninterruptible Power Supplies for Use in a Distributed Network	15/096,17 7	4/11/2016	ATI		Heidenrei ch,Roybal , Le, Bhatt	P218704

RECORDED: 03/14/2019